Subject: Procurement of ADMEASUREMENT CONTRACTS for CHANNEL STABILIZATION WORKS THROUGH ECO-FRIENDLY TECHNIQUES FOR DEVELOPMENT OF NAVIGATION CHANNEL AT 6 DIFFERENT LOCATIONS (IN UTTAR PRADESH).

Reference: IN-IWAI-458965-CW-RFB

CPP Portal Tender no: 2024_JMVP_835517_1 to 6

Amendment - 1

Amendment for bid submission date

S. No.	Bid document Section, Clause	As per Bidding Documents	Amended
	Page No 2, Tender documents	PERIOD OF SALE OF BIDDING DOCUMENT: 20.11.2024 to 20.12.2024	PERIOD OF SALE OF BIDDING DOCUMENT: 20.11.2024 to 03.01.2025
	documents	TIME AND DATE OF : DATE 03.12.2024 TIME 1500 HOURS PRE-BID MEETING	TIME AND DATE OF : DATE 03.12.2024 TIME 1500 HOURS PRE-BID MEETING
		LAST DATE AND TIME FOR : DATE 20.12.2024 TIME 1500 HOURS RECEIPT OF BIDS	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR : DATE 03.01.2025 TIME 1500 HOURS RECEIPT OF BIDS
1		TIME AND DATE OF OPENING : DATE 20.12.2024 TIME 1530 HOURS OF BIDS – Technical Part	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING : DATE 03.01.2025 TIME 1530 HOURS OF BIDS – Technical Part
		PLACE OF OPENING OF BIDS : IWAI, A-13 Sector-1, Noida	PLACE OF OPENING OF BIDS : IWAI, A-13 Sector-1, Noida
		OFFICER INVITING BIDS: Vice Chairman & Project Director, JMVP	OFFICER INVITING BIDS: Vice Chairman & Project Director, JMVP

		Employer: Inland Waterways Authority of India, Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, Government of India	
2	Clause no 8 of NIT, Page No 4	Bids comprise two Parts, namely the Technical Part and the Financial Part, and both parts must be submitted simultaneously online on CPP Portal online https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app (website) on or before 1500 hours on 20.12.2024 and the Technical Part' of the bids will be publicly opened online on the same day at 1530 hours, in the presence of the bidders designated representatives who wish to attend. The "Financial Part" shall remain unopened in the e-procurement system until the second public Bid opening for the financial part. Any bid or modifications to bid (including discount) received outside e-procurement system will not be considered. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The electronic bidding system would not allow any late submission of bids.	Bids comprise two Parts, namely the Technical Part and the Financial Part, and both parts must be submitted simultaneously online on CPP Portal online https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app (website) on or before 1500 hours on 03.01.2025 and the Technical Part' of the bids will be publicly opened online on the same day at 1530 hours, in the presence of the bidders designated representatives who wish to attend. The "Financial Part" shall remain unopened in the e-procurement system until the second public Bid opening for the financial part. Any bid or modifications to bid (including discount) received outside e-procurement system will not be considered. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The electronic bidding system would not allow any late submission of bids.
	BDS, ITB 6.3, Page No 34	Tender fee is required: Yes	Tender fee is required: Yes
3		A fee of Rs 5,900.00 (Rs. Five Thousand Nine Hundred) (inclusive of GST) is to be paid through Demand Draft/RTGS/NEFT in favor of IWAI Fund (Jal Marg Vikas); payable at Noida On or before date of opening of bids, i.e. 20.12.2024	(inclusive of GST) is to be paid through Demand Draft/RTGS/NEFT in favor of IWAI Fund (Jal Marg
		The method of payment will be Demand Draft/RTGS/NEFT in favor of IWAI Fund (Jal Marg Vikas) payable at Noida.	The method of payment will be Demand Draft/RTGS/NEFT in favor of IWAI Fund (Jal Marg Vikas) payable at Noida.
		Name of Account: IWAI Fund (Jal Marg Vikas) Bank Name: Canara Bank	Name of Account: IWAI Fund (Jal Marg Vikas) Bank Name: Canara Bank

		Bank Address: Sector – 18, Morna Branch, Noida	Bank Address: Sector – 18, Morna Branch, Noida –		
		- 201301	201301		
		Account No.: 87781010014534	Account No.: 87781010014534		
		IFS Code: CNRB0018778	IFS Code: CNRB0018778		
		MICR Code: 110025097	MICR Code: 110025097		
	BDS, ITB	The deadline for uploading the bids for Channel			
	22.1, Page	Stabilization Works through Eco-Friendly	ũ l		
	No 39	Techniques for Development of Navigation Channel	-		
4		at 15 Different Locations (in Uttar Pradesh & Bihar)	Locations (in Uttar Pradesh & Bihar) on National		
		on National Waterway -1 (River Ganga)	Waterway -1 (River Ganga)		
		Date: 20.12.2024 Time: 1500 hrs IST	Date: 03.01.2025 Time: 1500 hrs IST		
	BDS, ITB	The online bid opening of Technical Parts of the Bid	The online bid opening of Technical Parts of the Bid for		
	25.1, Page	for Channel Stabilization Works For Development	<u> </u>		
	No 40	of Navigation Channel With Eco –Friendly			
		Techniques in Ganga River (NW-1) at 15 Different	, , ,		
		Locations (in Uttar Pradesh & Bihar).	Pradesh & Bihar).		
		shall take place at:	shall take place at:		
5		Date: 20.12.2024 Time: 1530 hrs IST	Date: 03.01.2025 Time: 1530 hrs IST		
		Inland Waterways Authority of India	Inland Waterways Authority of India		
		Project Director, Jal Marg Vikas Project	Project Director, Jal Marg Vikas Project		
		A-13, Sector-1, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, UP			
		- 201301	201301		
		Email: vc.iwai@nic.in and akmishra.iwai@nic.in	Email: vc.iwai@nic.in and akmishra.iwai@nic.in		

All other terms and conditions shall remain unaltered.